
1,541

Amount # IRO AROOSTOOK Amount

$1,436,041 574 Compensation: $5,498,790

$12,486 14 Live Pension: $34,873

$148,043 79 DIC: $446,033

$2,129 4 Survivor Pension: $7,905

$1,598,699 671 Total: $5,987,601

4,346

Amount # IRO PENOBSCOT Amount

$3,846,386 1,588 Compensation: $10,594,973
$38,452 40 Live Pension: $83,722

$338,707 181 DIC: $778,137

$6,832 16 Survivor Pension: $23,153

$4,230,377 1,825 Total: $11,479,985

2,496

Amount # IRO WASHINGTON Amount

$1,925,257 766 Compensation: $2,791,248

$30,044 21 Live Pension: $27,512

$150,110 83 DIC: $246,509

$1,627 3 Survivor Pension: $8,561

$2,107,038 873 Total: $3,073,830

4,866

Amount # IRO HANCOCK Amount

$3,325,542 1,435 Compensation: $2,716,567

$23,142 29 Live Pension: $16,791

$287,583 157 DIC: $221,295

$2,355 8 Survivor Pension: $5,030

$3,638,622 1,629 Total: $2,959,682

11,268

Amount # IRO WALDO Amount

$10,620333 4,274 Compensation: $2,843,650

$80,211 76 Live Pension: $29,815

$796,523 448 DIC: $205,461

$13,768 22 Survivor Pension: $4,813

$11,510,835 4,820 Total: $3,083,739

8,372

Amount # IRO KNOX Amount

$6,198,028 2,784 Compensation: $1,948,600

$48,922 47 Live Pension: $12,681

$483,322 265 DIC: $198,899

$3,405 6 Survivor Pension: $1,735

$6,733,678 3,102 Total: $2,161,916

15,858

Amount # IRO LINCOLN Amount

$10,621,201 4,811 Compensation: $2,289,148

$70,681 68 Live Pension: $10,750

$865,858 474 DIC: $224,101

$37,737 37 Survivor Pension: $3,423

$11,595,777 5,390 18,072 3,651 Total: $2,527,423

Amount # IRO SAGADAHOC Amount # IRO

$11,037,464 4,971 Compensation: $2,666,287 1,191

$114,878 104 Live Pension: $9,726 8

$933,110 513 DIC: $187,134 103

$37,335 40 Survivor Pension: $7,169 7

$12,122,787 5,628 Total: $2,870,315 1,309

Total Veteran population data source is the National Center for Veterans Analysis and Statistics (NCVAS)

$174K Overall Increase in Monthly Benefits Payout

Data Date: January 31, 2026

Total Veteran Population: 

Total Veteran Population: 

Total Veteran Population: 

Total Veteran Population: 

Maine Veterans & Survivors Served Monthly by County
Prepared by the Togus Regional Office

PISCATAQUIS

Compensation:

Live Pension:

DIC:

Total Veteran Population: 

Total Veteran Population: 

Total Veteran Population: 

Total Veteran Population: 

Total Veteran Population: 

Total Veteran Population: 

Survivor Pension:

Total:

Compensation:

Live Pension:

Total Veteran Population: 

Total Veteran Population: 

Total Veteran Population: 

Total Veteran Population: 

DIC:

Survivor Pension:

Total:

OXFORD

33

Survivor Pension:

Compensation:

Live Pension:

DIC:

KENNEBEC

30

111

2,894

# IRO

3,007

9

1,257

18

122

11

# IRO

Total:

Compensation:

Live Pension:

DIC:

Survivor Pension:

Total:

YORK

Compensation:

Live Pension:

DIC:

Survivor Pension:

Total:

ANDROSCOGGIN

Compensation:

Live Pension:

DIC:

SOMERSET

Compensation:

Live Pension:

DIC:

Survivor Pension:

Total:

FRANKLIN

Survivor Pension:

Total:

Total Veteran Population: 

29

4,831

3,171

# IRO

1,095

2,468

5,547

12,353

# IRO

4,297

77

# IRO

2,176

36

238

18

Number of Veterans/Survivors/Dependents in receipt of benefits

If you, or someone you know, are potentially eligible for any of the benefits listed above, please contact the Togus Regional Office at 207-621-6938

CUMBERLAND

Compensation:

Live Pension:

DIC:

Survivor Pension:

Total:

Key Terms

Monthly tax-free payment for Veterans who became ill or injured due to service

# IRO

Compensation

Live Pension

Dependency and Indemnity Compensation (DIC)

Survivor Pension

Monthly tax-free payment for wartime Veterans of a certain age or disability requirements with limited income

Monthly tax-free payment for eligible survivors

1,024

$2.57M Overall Increase Year-To-Date Benefits Payout

1,310

# IRO

4

1,035

2,954

Monthly tax-free payment for surviving spouses or dependent children of a deceased wartime Veteran

Total Veteran Population: 

16

122

5

1,167

909

14

108

131

18

1,277

4,173

# IRO

1,159

1,107
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